



2026:BHC-AUG:16615

- 1 -

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

**905 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 876 OF 2025**

ANAND HARIBHAU MANE AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

Mr.Y.G.Kasod h/f Ms.S.V.Dound, Advocate for the appellants.  
Mr.C.V.Bhadane, APP for the respondent/State.

( CORAM : SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J. )

DATE : 11 DECEMBER, 2025

PER COURT :

1. Await service of notice. Stand over to 08.01.2026.
2. Interim relief, granted earlier, to continue till then.

( SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.)