



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

927 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 876 OF 2025

ANAND HARIBHAU MANE AND OTHERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

....

Mr. P. P. Giri, h/f Mr. S. U. Dound, Advocate for the Appellant
Mr. R. D. Raut, APP for Respondent No.1 – State
Ms Aarti T. Gadge, Advocate (appointed) for Respondent No.2

....

CORAM : Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.

DATE : January 08, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Despite service of notice, Respondent No.2 the victim remained absent. Therefore, Ms. Aarti T. Gadge, learned counsel, is hereby appointed to defend the cause of Respondent No. 2. The appellant shall supply a copy of the appeal memo and other relevant documents to the learned counsel for Respondent No. 2 during the course of the day.
2. Stand over to 22.01.2026. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

[Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.]

SMS