



2026:BHC-AUG:16615

(1)

947 cri apeal 876.25

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

947 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 876 OF 2025

ANAND HARIBHAU MANE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

.....

Advocate for Appellant : Ms. Dound Susmita V.
APP for Respondents/State : Mr. R.D. Raut
Advocate for R/2 : Ms. Aarti T. Ghadge (Appointed)

.....

CORAM : Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.
DATE : 22.01.2026

PC.:-

1. The learned counsel appearing for the appellants made a statement that during the pendency of the present appeal the charge-sheet has been filed and she wants to file the copy of charge-sheet on record.
2. Stand over to 05.02.2026. The earlier interim order, if any, to continue till then.

[Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.]