



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CORAM : Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.
Dated : 13.02.2026**

P.C. :

1. Due to paucity of time, following matters are adjourned to dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief / undertaking / statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

914 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 742 OF 2025 915 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 778 OF 2025 916 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 827 OF 2025 WITH CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 874 OF 2025 917 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 855 OF 2025 918 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 866 OF 2025 919 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 895 OF 2025 920 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 963 OF 2025 921 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 18 OF 2026	05.03.2026
923 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 21 OF 2026 924 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 70 OF 2026 WITH CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 876 OF 2025 WITH CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 945 OF 2025 925 CONT. PETITION NO. 347 OF 2025	06.03.2026
927 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 255 OF 2025 928 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 302 OF 2025 929 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 338 OF 2025 932 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2 OF 2026 933 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11 OF 2026 934 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16 OF 2026	26.02.2026
935 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 648 OF 2009 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 512 OF 2009 WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 660 OF 2009 WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 692 OF 2009 936 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 406 OF 2018 937 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 891 OF 2018 WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1055 OF 2018 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4821 OF 2025 IN WP /891/2018 938 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1118 OF 2018 939 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 102 OF 2019 940 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1191 OF 2021 WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1580 OF 2019 WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1581 OF 2019 WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1582 OF 2019 941 WRIT PETITION NO. 10796 OF 2024	09.03.2026



<p>942 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9122 OF 2023 IN FA /1190/2007 WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 1190 OF 2007</p> <p>943 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1610 OF 2024 IN FAST/3283/2024</p> <p>944 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13646 OF 2025 IN FAST/32649/2025</p> <p>945 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2939 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13489 OF 2025 IN FA/2939/2025</p> <p>947 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6834 OF 2025 INO FAST /16958/2025</p> <p>948 CONT. PETITION NO. 881 OF 2025 IN FA/2789/2024</p> <p>949 CONT. PETITION NO. 701 OF 2025</p> <p>951 FIRST APPEAL NO. 3051 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12513 OF 2025 IN FA/3051/2025</p> <p>952 FIRST APPEAL NO. 315 OF 2026</p> <p>953 CONT. PETITION NO. 145 OF 2022 INWP/4757/2001 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1873 OF 2026 IN CP /145/2022</p>	<p>10.03.2026</p>
<p>954 CONT. PETITION NO. 80 OF 2024 IN WP/2706/2015</p> <p>955 CONT. PETITION NO. 915 OF 2024</p> <p>956 CONT. PETITION NO. 848 OF 2025 IN WP/10631/2018</p>	<p>07.03.2026</p>

(Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.)