



2026:BHC-AUG:16615

( 1 )

937 cri apeal 876.25

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**937 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 70 OF 2026  
WITH CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 876 OF 2025  
WITH CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 945 OF 2025**

**AMOL RAMESH JADHAV  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER**

.....

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Yogesh Kasod h/f. Prashant Prabhakar Giri  
APP for Respondents/State : Mr. V.M. Chate  
Advocate for R/2 in Apeal/945/25: Mr. Madhav P.G.  
Advocate for R/2 : Ms. Aarti Ghadge (Appointed)

.....

**CORAM : Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.  
DATE : 06.03.2026**

**P.C.:-**

1. Advocate Mr. Yogesh Kasod h/f. Mr. Prashant Giri appeared for the learned counsel for the appellant. The learned APP appeared for the respondent no.1. Advocate Ms. Aarti Ghadge appointed for the respondent no.2/informant seeks time to file affidavit in reply. Mr. Sagar Jade the Police Sub-Inspector attached with Kinwat Police Station has already filed affidavit in reply. The appellant to comply with the order dated 02.02.2026 before the next date.
2. Stand over to 17.03.2026. The earlier interim order, if any, to continue till then.



**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.876 OF 2025:**

3. The learned counsel appearing for the respondent no.2 seeks time to file reply. Stand over to 17.03.2026. The earlier interim order, if any, to continue till then.

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.945 OF 2025:**

4. The learned counsel appearing for the respondent no.2 raised a grievance that he is not served with the copy of memo of appeal with all the documents/annexures. Mr. Yogesh Kasod h/f. Mr. Prashant Giri the learned counsel appearing for the appellant undertakes to supply the copy of memo of appeal along with documents/annexures during the course of the day. The respondent no.2 shall file reply, if any, on or before 17.03.2026.

5. Stand over to 17.03.2026. The earlier interim order, if any, to continue till then.

**[Y.G. KHOBRADE, J.]**